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Projects to Nominate for Regional Flexible Funds Allocation (RFFA) and Regional 
Economic Opportunity Fund: FY 16-LB 

City of Portland - Reg ional Flexible Funds Allocation 2016-18 

Cateqorv
 
:Gréenr ËcônomvlËreiq ht'
 

Riverqate/Lombard ITS 

Swan lsland ITS 

Total Green Economy Freight 
RFFA 

Active Transportation 

Central City Multimodal Safety 
lmorovements 

Southwest ln Motion Active 
Transportation Strateqv 

Foster Road Safety Project 

Barbur Demonstration Project 
19th Ave. to 26th Ave. 

Total Active Transpo rtation 
RFFA 

Total RFFA Requesf 

ReQional:Ëco¡omic 
opportuniw Fund, 

East Portland in Motion - Access 
to Emplovment and Education 

Total MTIP,Reouest 

Grant Request 

$3,222,000 

$500,000 

$3,722,000 

$6,000,000 

$272,000 

$2,063,400 

$'1,894,600 

$10,2s0,000 
$13,952,000 

Grant Request 

$8,267,000 

$22.219.000 

Match 

$330,899 

$51,350 

$382.249 

$616,200 

$27,934 

$o 

$205,400 

$1,384.601 

$1.766.850 

Match 

$849,021 

$2¡615,871 

Total Cost 

$3,552,899 

$551,350 

$4,104,249 

$6.616.200 

$299,934 

$2,063.400 

$2,100,000 

$11,079,534 

815,183,783 

Total,Cost 

$9,116,021 

$2i;s34.s71 


