Projects to Nominate for Regional Flexible Funds Allocation (RFFA) and Regional Economic Opportunity Fund: FY 16-18

City of Portland - Regional Flexible Funds Allocation 2016-18			
Category	Grant Request	Match	Total Cost
Green Economy/Freight			
Rivergate/Lombard ITS	\$3,222,000	\$330,899	\$3,552,899
Swan Island ITS	\$500,000	\$51,350	\$551,350
Total Green Economy Freight RFFA	\$3,722,000	\$382,249	\$4,104,249
Active Transportation			
Central City Multimodal Safety Improvements	\$6,000,000	\$616,200	\$6,616,200
Southwest In Motion Active Transportation Strategy	\$272,000	\$27,934	\$299,934
Foster Road Safety Project	\$2,063,400	\$0	\$2,063,400
Barbur Demonstration Project 19th Ave. to 26th Ave.	\$1,894,600	\$205,400	\$2,100,000
Total Active Transportation RFFA	\$10,230,000	\$1,384,601	\$11,079,534
Total RFFA Request	\$13,952,000	\$1,766,850	\$15,183,783
Regional Economic Opportunity Fund	Grant Request	Match	Total Cost
East Portland in Motion - Access to Employment and Education	\$8,267,000	\$849,021	\$9,116,021
Total MTIP Request	\$22,219,000	\$2,615,871	\$24,834,871